

OFFICERS 2021-2022

JANE ETHEL C. YRAOLA, MAN, RN President National Kidney & Transplant Institute

GABRIEL F. NAIG, MAN, RN **Vice President** Fatima University Medical Center -

Valenzuela

MARIA VENUS L. QUINSAY, MAN, RN Secretary Asian Hospital & Medical Center

LIZA N. SANTIAGO, MAN. RN Asst. Secretary **Philippine Heart Center**

JEOVIE F. JOYA, MAN, RN Treasurer **Philippine Orthopedic Center**

> LEAH L. ANTE, RN Asst. Treasurer Makati Medical Center

ROSARIO G. DUMANGON, MAN, RN Auditor **East Avenue Medical Center**

ERNESTO R. TOLENTINO JR., RN Our Lady of Lourdes Hospital

BOARD OF DIRECTOR

MICHAEL VINCENT V. MERCADO, RN **UP-Philippine General Hospital**

JENNIFER CAPILI, MSN, RN **Cardinal Santos Medical Center**

CECILIA PECITO, RN St. Lukes Medical Center Global

NOMELEC

JHONNA B. FOJAS, RN Chair Philippine General Hospital

WILLIAM A. CORPUZ, RN Member

National Kidney & Transplant Institute

REMO D. PALGAN, MAN, RN Member East Avenue Medical Center

periOperative Registered Nurses

Association of the Philippines, Inc. (ORNAP) Unit 915 Le Gran Condominium, Eisenhower Street, Greenhills, San Juan, Metro Manila

> Mobile Phone No.: 0921 4330572 Email: mailornap@yahoo.com Website: www.ornap.org

March 14, 2022							

Re: Consuelo Gomez Arabit Award (CGA) for Excellence in Perioperative Nursing Nominations

Dear _

The periOperative Registered Nurses Association of the Philippines, Inc. (ORNAP) will hold its face to face & virtual 47th Annual Convention & Scientific Meeting and at the same time, celebrate our 49th Founding Anniversary with the theme: Triumphant Perioperative Nursing Practice, on July 2-3, 2022.

Along with this momentous event, is bestowing the Consuelo G. Arabit (CGA) Award, the highest and most prestigious award given to a perioperative nurse, whose exemplary accomplishment has immensely contributed to the improvement, growth and progress of the profession and perioperative nursing practice, hence we are inviting you to submit the name/s with their corresponding credentials of qualified nominee from your institution, for the aforesaid award.

The qualifications of the nominees to make him/her eligible for the CGA award are as follows:

- 1. Must be a perioperative member of good standing
- 2. Must be of good moral character
- 3. Must be in active service in any perioperative setting
- 4. Must be holder of a current and valid professional identification card
- 5. Has not been found guilty of any administrative or criminal offense involving moral turpitude or does not have any pending case against him/her at the time of nomination.
- 6. Has demonstrated exemplary contribution/s for the improvement and advancement of the profession, perioperative nursing practice (service, education, CQI/research); outstanding leadership and good governance, and laudable engagement in socio-civic activities, for the last three years.
- 7. Must be recommended/endorsed in writing, by any of the following immediate superior, Chief Nursing Officer/Director, Hospital Administrator, Head /Director /President of an Agency, Organization, and Chapter President

Criteria for Evaluation:

- a. Exemplary contribution to perioperative practice 20%
- b. Excellence in leadership and good governance 20%
- c. Positive engagement and productive relationship with other professional organizations and stakeholder – 15%
- d. Personal attributes and professional competence 15%
- e. Outstanding contribution to the community/society 15%
- f. Panel Interview 15%

Overall Total - 100%



OFFICERS 2021-2022

JANE ETHEL C. YRAOLA, MAN, RN President National Kidney & Transplant Institute

GABRIEL F. NAIG, MAN, RN Vice President Fatima University Medical Center -Valenzuela

MARIA VENUS L. QUINSAY, MAN, RN Secretary Asian Hospital & Medical Center

LIZA N. SANTIAGO, MAN, RN Asst. Secretary Philippine Heart Center

JEOVIE F. JOYA, MAN, RN Treasurer Philippine Orthopedic Center

> LEAH L. ANTE, RN Asst. Treasurer <u>Maka</u>ti Medical Center

ROSARIO G. DUMANGON, MAN, RN Auditor East Avenue Medical Center

ERNESTO R. TOLENTINO JR., RN PRO Our Lady of Lourdes Hospital

BOARD OF DIRECTOR

MICHAEL VINCENT V. MERCADO, RN UP-Philippine General Hospital

JENNIFER CAPILI, MSN, RN Cardinal Santos Medical Center

CECILIA PECITO, RN St. Lukes Medical Center Global

NOMELEC

JHONNA B. FOJAS, RN Chair Philippine General Hospital

WILLIAM A. CORPUZ, RN
Member
National Kidney & Transplant Institute

REMO D. PALGAN, MAN, RN Member East Avenue Medical Center

periOperative Registered Nurses Association of the Philippines, Inc. (ORNAP)

Unit 915 Le Gran Condominium, Eisenhower Street, Greenhills, San Juan, Metro Manila Mobile Phone No.: 0921 4330572 Email: mailornap@yahoo.com Website: www.ornap.org

The Nominator shall submit the required documents to the Awards and Recognition Committee (ARC), including but not limited to;

- a. Fully accomplished Nomination Form for the CGA Award.
- b. Fully accomplished Acceptance and Data Privacy Consent Form of the Nominee.
- c. Comprehensive Curriculum Vitae of the Nominee, with 2x 2 latest colored picture.
- d. Proofs of evidence of outstanding accomplishments for the <u>past three years</u> in the form of certificates, citations, written testimonials, pictures, videos etc.
- e. Valid clearances e.g Police Clearance, NBI clearance
- f. Narration why you will be awarded as CGA at least 200 words.

Please find attached Forms, to be accomplished by the nominator and by the nominee, respectively. Kindly submit the certified true copy of the documents required via email and hard copy on or before May 30, 2022 to the chair of the ARC at mvquinsay@yahoo.com cc mailornap@yahoo.com and mail at 5686 Lopez Jaena St. San Dionisio Paranague, Manila.

As we conduct the online awarding ceremony, please note the following special instructions:

- •The winner shall be notified on July 1, 2022, via sms/call/email
- •Awarding will be on July 3, 2022 (Sunday) at between 8:00-9:30 in the morning via zoom video conferencing.
- •The winner is expected to be present via video conferencing in formal attire to deliver his/her acceptance message for only 5 minutes.

Please feel free to communicate to the undersigned for any clarifications and queries:

Contact Number: 0998-510-3414

Email Add: mvquinsay@yahoo.com cc mailornap@yahoo.com

Thank you and we hope for your continual support to the organization.

Yours truly,

MARIA VENUS L. QUINSAY, MAN, RN

Chair, Awards and Recognition Committee

Noted by:

GABRIEL F. NAIG, MAN, RN

Vice President

Over-all Chair 47th ACSM & 49th Founding Anniversary

JANE ETHEL C. YRAOLA, MAN, RN

National President/ Chairman of the Board